26624G
Gray Cease-Fire® Ash and Butt Receptacles
Description Dimensions Approv./Lstg.
and Capacity Outer Dia. x H (mm) Regulation* Model No.
41/2 gal (17L) drum w/aluminum head and grill guard 121/8" x 141/4"(308 x 362) FM,UL 26624G
6 gal (23L) drum w/aluminum head and grill guard 121/8" x 173/4"(308 x 451) FM,UL 26626G
Additional Colors for Cease-Fire® Ash and Butt Receptacles
Description Approv./Lstg. Black Drum Tan Drum White Drum
and Capacity** Regulation* Model No. Model No. Model No.
41/2 gal (17L) drum with aluminum head and grill guard FM,UL 26624K 26624T 26624W
6 gal (23L) drum with aluminum head and grill guard FM,UL 26626K 26626T 26626W
** Drums should be filled 3/4 full only.
Cease-Fire® Parts Only for Ash and Butt Receptacle
Description Dimensions Approv./Lstg.
and Capacity Outer Dia. (mm) Regulation* Model No.
Aluminum head and grill guard for use with 26624G or 26626G 121/8"(308) UL 26265
Grill guard for use with 26624G or 26626G UL 26206
Cease-Fire® Waste Receptacles in Decorator Colors
Description Opening Dimensions Approv./Lstg. Weathered Iron Sand
and Capacity** Dia. (mm) Outer Dia. x H (mm) Regulation* Model No. Model No.
12 gal (45L) drum w/matching steel head 51/4"(133) 151/8" x 21"(384 x 533) FM,UL 26412X 26412S
15 gal (57L) drum w/matching steel head 51/4"(133) 151/8" x 253/4"(384 x 654) FM,UL 26415X 26415S
30 gal (110L) drum w/matching steel head 7"(179) 197/8" x 293/4"(505 x 756) FM,UL 26430X 26430S
55 gal (200L) drum w/matching steel head 77/8"(200) 24" x 351/2"(610 x 902) FM 26455X 26455S
** Drums should be filled 3/4 full only.
Cease-Fire® Parts – Drums Only in Decorator Colors
Dimensions Approv./Lstg. Weathered Iron Sand
Description and Capacity Outer Dia. x H (mm) Regulation* Model No. Model No.
12 gallon (45L) drum 141/2" x 201/4"(368 x 514) UL 26001X 26001S
15 gallon (57L) drum 141/2" x 25"(368 x 635) UL 26005X 26005S
30 gallon (110L) drum 191/4" x 29"(603 x 737) UL 26014X 26014S
55 gallon (200L) drum 233/4" x 341/2"(603 x 876) - 26054X 26054S
Cease-Fire® Parts – Heads Only in Decorator Colors
Opening Dimensions Approv./Lstg. Weathered Iron Sand
Description Dia. (mm) Outer Dia. (mm) Regulation* Model No. Model No.
Steel head for use with 12 & 15 gallon drums 51/4"(133) 151/8"(384) FM,UL 26312X 26312S
Steel head for use with 30 gallon drums 7"(179) 191/8"(505) FM,UL 26330X 26330S
Steel head for use with 55 gallon drums 77/8"(200) 24"(610) FM 26355X 26355S
Justrite’s Cease-Fire®
Ash/Butt Receptacles
offer a safe and attractive
means of collecting ciga-
rette butts for disposal.
Grill guard keeps other
kinds of trash out for safe
containment and extin-
guishing of lit cigarettes.
*See page 8 for Regulation Key.
S
afety
C
ontainers
1-800-798-9250  •  Fax: 1-800-488-5877  •  www.justritemfg.com
77
Safety Containers FOR FLAMMABLES
26430S
Sand
26455X
Weathered Iron
Justrite’s Cease-Fire®
Waste Receptacles in
Decorator Colors! Enjoy
Cease-Fire® safety features
in a new sophisticated look.
Select from Weathered Iron
or Sand in a lightly-textured,
powder coat finish that
stands up to heavy use.
Durable, impact-resistant
steel heads are painted to
match drum.